
710 E San Augustine
Deer Park TX 77536City of Deer Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1CHO 18-007 Name:

Status:Type: Change Orders Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/4/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/18/2018

Title: Approval of change order number three on the New Animal Shelter project.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change Order 3

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approval of change order number three on the New Animal Shelter project.

Summary:   The contract for the construction of the New Animal Shelter was awarded to Construction
LTD in the amount of $2,240,668.  To date there have been two change orders issued on the project,
one for modifications to the foundations piers and a second for IT security and network cabling which
brought the contract price to $2,344,500.50.

Change order number three being proposed, in the amount of $35,763.50, will be for an additional
fence enclosed dog play area, key pad pedestal post, solid sod around the building and additional
solid surface window sills.

This will bring the total cost of the project to $2,380,264.00.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:  This project is being funded out of Bond Fund 26.  There are sufficient
funds in this account to cover this additional expense.

Staff recommends approval of Change Order #3

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

